

The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, December 19, 2016** at **7:00pm** in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and consider the following applications:

Case No. 11892 – Douglas Enzler seeks variances from the front yard and side yard setbacks (Sections 115-34B and 115-182D of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Bayard Ave. approximately 414 ft. south of Coastal Hwy. (Rt. 1). 911 Address: 1603 Bayard Ave., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 334-20.14-2.00

Case No. 11893 – Josephine Brett seeks variances from the side and rear yard setbacks (Sections 115-34B, 115-183C, and 115-185F of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Crazy Ln. end of 3rd St. in Bay Vista. 911 Address: 21021 Crazy Ln., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 334-19.16-142.00

Case No. 11894 – Joseph F. Donohoe and Cynthia C. Donohoe seeks variances from the front yard setback (Section 115-50D of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of Bayside Dr. approximately 590 ft. south of Oceanside Dr. 911 Address: 36899 Bayside Dr., Fenwick Island. Zoning District: HR-2. Tax Map: 134-22.00-50.00

Case No. 11895 – Michael J Baier and Hope C. Baier seek a variance from the rear yard setback (Sections 115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Cleveland Ave. approximately 160 ft. south of Lincoln Dr. 911 Address: 38768 Cleveland Ave., Selbyville. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 533-20.14-50.00

Case No. 11896 – James Truitt Farm, LLC seeks a special use exception for an assisted living facility (Sections 115-32C and 115-210A(3)(d) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the north side of Shuttle Rd. approximately 0.2 mile west of Coastal Hwy. (Rt. 1). 911 Address: 20054 Shuttle Rd., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 334-19.00-3.00

Case No. 11897 – REHI, LLC seeks a variance from the front yard setback (Section 115-82B) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of Savannah Rd. approximately 564 ft. west of Old Orchard Rd. 911 Address: None Available. Zoning District: C-1. Tax Map: 334-6.00-17.00

All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to 4:30pm.

